
Team StatsTeam Stats

ScoringScoring

OffenseOffense

Offense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG W-LW-L PTSPTS AVG/GAVG/G

1 IOWAIOWA 36 26-10 2995 83.2

2 PURDUEPURDUE 37 29-8 2936 79.4

3 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 23-10 2456 74.4

4 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 10-22 2345 73.3

5 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 15-16 2262 73.0

6 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 20-12 2329 72.8

7 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 19-15 2470 72.6

8 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 23-13 2601 72.3

9 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 15-17 2270 70.9

10 INDIANAINDIANA 35 21-14 2478 70.8

11 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 25-8 2308 69.9

12 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 18-14 2192 68.5

13 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 13-17 2010 67.0

14 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 14-17 2003 64.6

MarginMargin

Scoring Margin

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG OFFENSEOFFENSE DEFENSEDEFENSE MARGINMARGIN

1 IOWAIOWA 36 83.2 71.2 12.0

2 PURDUEPURDUE 37 79.4 68.4 10.9

3 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 74.4 67.2 7.2

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 72.8 67.7 5.1

5 INDIANAINDIANA 35 70.8 66.2 4.6

6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 69.9 66.0 4.0

7 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 72.3 69.0 3.2
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8 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 72.6 69.4 3.2

9 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 73.0 69.9 3.0

10 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 68.5 66.5 2.0

11 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 70.9 70.7 0.2

12 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 64.6 65.0 -0.4

13 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 67.0 69.2 -2.2

14 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 73.3 78.5 -5.3

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG OFFENSEOFFENSE DEFENSEDEFENSE MARGINMARGIN

DefenseDefense

Scoring Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG W-LW-L PTSPTS AVG/GAVG/G

1 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 14-17 2015 65.0

2 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 25-8 2177 66.0

3 INDIANAINDIANA 35 21-14 2316 66.2

4 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 18-14 2129 66.5

5 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 23-10 2218 67.2

6 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 20-12 2166 67.7

7 PURDUEPURDUE 37 29-8 2532 68.4

8 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 23-13 2485 69.0

9 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 13-17 2076 69.2

10 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 19-15 2360 69.4

11 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 15-16 2168 69.9

12 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 15-17 2263 70.7

13 IOWAIOWA 36 26-10 2562 71.2

14 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 10-22 2513 78.5

Field GoalsField Goals

Team FG PercentageTeam FG Percentage

Field Goals Percentages

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FGMFGM FGAFGA PCTPCT
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1 PURDUEPURDUE 37 1026 2094 0.490

2 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 819 1740 0.471

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 914 1957 0.467

4 IOWAIOWA 36 1071 2322 0.461

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 939 2059 0.456

6 INDIANAINDIANA 35 903 1988 0.454

7 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 863 1925 0.448

8 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 826 1856 0.445

9 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 832 1875 0.444

10 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 744 1699 0.438

11 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 790 1824 0.433

12 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 740 1712 0.432

13 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 824 1928 0.427

14 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 815 1931 0.422

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FGMFGM FGAFGA PCTPCT

Opponent FG PercentageOpponent FG Percentage

Field Goal Percent Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FGMFGM FGAFGA PCTPCT

1 INDIANAINDIANA 35 793 2004 0.396

2 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 816 1977 0.413

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 772 1860 0.415

4 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 725 1741 0.416

5 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 756 1807 0.418

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 901 2138 0.421

7 PURDUEPURDUE 37 943 2225 0.424

8 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 739 1726 0.428

9 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 826 1909 0.433

10 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 813 1870 0.435

11 IOWAIOWA 36 949 2170 0.437

12 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 880 1995 0.441
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13 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 900 2022 0.445

14 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 793 1747 0.454

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FGMFGM FGAFGA PCTPCT

3-Point FGs3-Point FGs

Team 3-Point FG PercentageTeam 3-Point FG Percentage

3-Point FG PCT

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG 3FGM3FGM 3FGA3FGA PCTPCT

1 PURDUEPURDUE 37 315 820 0.384

2 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 262 694 0.378

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 234 636 0.368

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 251 688 0.365

5 IOWAIOWA 36 331 912 0.363

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 295 821 0.359

7 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 259 746 0.347

8 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 249 729 0.342

9 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 213 628 0.339

10 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 199 587 0.339

11 INDIANAINDIANA 35 206 619 0.333

12 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 221 678 0.326

13 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 224 701 0.320

14 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 213 696 0.306

3-Point FGs Made3-Point FGs Made

3-Point FG Made

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 IOWAIOWA 36 331 9.2

2 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 295 8.9

3 PURDUEPURDUE 37 315 8.5

4 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 259 8.4

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 249 8.0
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6 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 251 7.8

7 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 234 7.8

8 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 262 7.3

9 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 224 7.0

10 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 221 6.9

11 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 213 6.5

12 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 213 6.3

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 199 6.2

14 INDIANAINDIANA 35 206 5.9

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

Opponent 3-Point FG PercentageOpponent 3-Point FG Percentage

3-Point FG PCT Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG 3FGM3FGM 3FGA3FGA PCTPCT

1 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 254 803 0.316

2 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 187 585 0.320

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 225 695 0.324

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 204 628 0.325

5 IOWAIOWA 36 259 788 0.329

6 INDIANAINDIANA 35 265 803 0.330

7 PURDUEPURDUE 37 300 903 0.332

8 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 204 606 0.337

9 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 226 669 0.338

10 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 243 717 0.339

11 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 283 816 0.347

12 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 232 660 0.352

13 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 264 743 0.355

14 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 263 713 0.369

Free ThrowsFree Throws

Team FT PercentageTeam FT Percentage
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Free Throw Percentage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FTMFTM FTAFTA PCTPCT

1 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 469 618 0.759

2 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 440 581 0.757

3 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 461 615 0.750

4 IOWAIOWA 36 522 697 0.749

5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 429 575 0.746

6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 465 626 0.743

7 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 274 373 0.735

8 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 457 625 0.731

9 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 355 494 0.719

10 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 288 401 0.718

11 PURDUEPURDUE 37 569 800 0.711

12 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 435 616 0.706

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 341 487 0.700

14 INDIANAINDIANA 35 466 666 0.700

Opponent FT PercentageOpponent FT Percentage

Opponent Free Throw Percentage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FTMFTM FTAFTA PCTPCT

1 INDIANAINDIANA 35 465 615 0.756

2 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 347 470 0.738

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 375 511 0.734

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 396 542 0.731

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 333 457 0.729

6 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 374 516 0.725

7 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 430 595 0.723

8 PURDUEPURDUE 37 346 480 0.721

9 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 427 594 0.719

10 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 399 558 0.715

11 IOWAIOWA 36 405 570 0.711
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12 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 429 606 0.708

13 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 286 407 0.703

14 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 347 508 0.683

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FTMFTM FTAFTA PCTPCT

ReboundingRebounding

Combined Team ReboundsCombined Team Rebounds

Combined Team Rebounds

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG REBOUNDSREBOUNDS AVG/GAVG/G

1 PURDUEPURDUE 37 1431 38.7

2 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 1271 38.5

3 IOWAIOWA 36 1343 37.3

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 1329 36.9

5 INDIANAINDIANA 35 1267 36.2

6 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 1215 35.7

7 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 1140 35.6

8 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 1104 35.6

9 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 1095 35.3

10 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 1126 35.2

11 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 1156 35.0

12 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 1107 34.6

13 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 1059 33.1

14 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 920 30.7

Team Offensive ReboundsTeam Offensive Rebounds

Offensive Rebounds

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 IOWAIOWA 36 430 11.9

2 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 379 11.5

3 PURDUEPURDUE 37 412 11.1

4 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 327 10.2
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5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 363 10.1

6 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 337 9.9

7 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 298 9.6

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 303 9.5

9 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 308 9.3

10 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 287 9.3

11 INDIANAINDIANA 35 319 9.1

12 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 288 9.0

13 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 235 7.3

14 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 182 6.1

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

Rebounding MarginRebounding Margin

Rebounding Margin

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TEAMTEAM AVGAVG OPPONENTOPPONENT AVGAVG MARGINMARGIN

1 PURDUEPURDUE 37 1431 38.7 1076 29.1 9.6

2 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 1271 38.5 1089 33.0 5.5

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 1215 35.7 1029 30.3 5.5

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 1329 36.9 1179 32.8 4.2

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 1095 35.3 972 31.4 4.0

6 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 1107 34.6 1023 32.0 2.6

7 INDIANAINDIANA 35 1267 36.2 1178 33.7 2.5

8 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 1140 35.6 1079 33.7 1.9

9 IOWAIOWA 36 1343 37.3 1293 35.9 1.4

10 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 1126 35.2 1121 35.0 0.2

11 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 1156 35.0 1150 34.8 0.2

12 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 1104 35.6 1132 36.5 -0.9

13 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 920 30.7 1125 37.5 -6.8

14 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 1059 33.1 1284 40.1 -7.0

Combined Opponent ReboundsCombined Opponent Rebounds
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Combined Opponent Rebounds

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG REBOUNDSREBOUNDS AVG/GAVG/G

1 PURDUEPURDUE 37 1076 29.1

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 1029 30.3

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 972 31.4

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 1023 32.0

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 1179 32.8

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 1089 33.0

7 INDIANAINDIANA 35 1178 33.7

8 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 1079 33.7

9 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 1150 34.8

10 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 1121 35.0

11 IOWAIOWA 36 1293 35.9

12 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 1132 36.5

13 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 1125 37.5

14 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 1284 40.1

Team Defensive ReboundsTeam Defensive Rebounds

Team Defensive Rebounds

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 PURDUEPURDUE 37 1019 27.5

2 INDIANAINDIANA 35 948 27.1

3 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 892 27.0

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 966 26.8

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 808 26.1

6 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 806 26.0

7 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 878 25.8

8 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 824 25.8

9 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 823 25.7

10 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 848 25.7

11 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 819 25.6

12 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 813 25.4
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13 IOWAIOWA 36 913 25.4

14 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 738 24.6

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

Turnover MarginTurnover Margin

Turnover MarginTurnover Margin

Field Goals Percentages

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TEAMTEAM AVGAVG OPPONENTOPPONENT AVGAVG MARGINMARGIN

1 IOWAIOWA 36 331 9.2 490 13.6 4.42

2 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 305 9.8 421 13.6 3.74

3 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 287 8.7 377 11.4 2.73

4 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 276 9.2 313 10.4 1.23

5 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 402 12.6 429 13.4 0.84

6 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 369 11.5 379 11.8 0.31

7 INDIANAINDIANA 35 415 11.9 425 12.1 0.29

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 368 11.5 349 10.9 -0.59

9 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 358 11.2 325 10.2 -1.03

10 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 396 11.6 338 9.9 -1.71

11 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 408 12.4 351 10.6 -1.73

12 PURDUEPURDUE 37 436 11.8 351 9.5 -2.30

13 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 459 12.8 373 10.4 -2.39

14 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 366 11.8 271 8.7 -3.06

Assist/Turnover RatioAssist/Turnover Ratio

Assist/Turnover Ratio

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ASSISTASSIST AVGAVG T-OVERT-OVER AVGAVG RATIORATIO

1 IOWAIOWA 36 577 16.0 331 9.2 1.74

2 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 490 15.8 305 9.8 1.61

3 PURDUEPURDUE 37 601 16.2 436 11.8 1.38

4 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 379 12.6 276 9.2 1.37

5 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 486 15.2 369 11.5 1.32
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6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 365 11.1 287 8.7 1.27

7 INDIANAINDIANA 35 511 14.6 415 11.9 1.23

8 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 565 15.7 459 12.8 1.23

9 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 501 15.2 408 12.4 1.23

10 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 481 14.1 396 11.6 1.21

11 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 399 12.5 358 11.2 1.11

12 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 408 12.8 402 12.6 1.01

13 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 372 11.6 368 11.5 1.01

14 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 368 11.9 366 11.8 1.01

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ASSISTASSIST AVGAVG T-OVERT-OVER AVGAVG RATIORATIO

MiscMisc

Blocked ShotsBlocked Shots

Blocked Shots

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 181 5.03

2 INDIANAINDIANA 35 169 4.83

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 151 4.72

4 IOWAIOWA 36 156 4.33

5 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 128 4.00

6 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 108 3.48

7 PURDUEPURDUE 37 128 3.46

8 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 112 3.29

9 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 102 3.19

10 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 99 3.00

11 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 97 2.94

12 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 83 2.77

13 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 87 2.72

14 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 67 2.16

StealsSteals
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Steals

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 IOWAIOWA 36 264 7.33

2 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 230 7.19

3 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 225 7.03

4 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 201 6.48

5 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 204 6.38

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 205 5.69

7 INDIANAINDIANA 35 197 5.63

8 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 160 5.33

9 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 175 5.30

10 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 164 5.29

11 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 171 5.18

12 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 160 4.71

13 PURDUEPURDUE 37 172 4.65

14 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 144 4.50

AssistsAssists

Assists

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 PURDUEPURDUE 37 601 16.24

2 IOWAIOWA 36 577 16.03

3 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 490 15.81

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 565 15.69

5 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 486 15.19

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 501 15.18

7 INDIANAINDIANA 35 511 14.60

8 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 481 14.15

9 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 408 12.75

10 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 379 12.63

11 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 399 12.47
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12 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 368 11.87

13 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 372 11.63

14 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 365 11.06

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

AttendanceAttendance

Attendance

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TOTAL ATT.TOTAL ATT. HOME ATT.HOME ATT. HOME AVG/GHOME AVG/G

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 33 435305 264075 16,504.0

2 INDIANAINDIANA 35 496335 285208 15,844.0

3 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 421144 290371 15,282.0

4 PURDUEPURDUE 37 491261 251668 14,804.0

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 404400 221955 14,797.0

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 439781 235044 14,690.0

7 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 32 397437 212412 13,275.0

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 32 358424 234937 13,052.0

9 IOWAIOWA 36 412357 217895 12,105.0

10 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 419500 179294 11,952.0

11 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 30 297987 154006 10,267.0

12 PENN STATEPENN STATE 31 280382 127683 8,512.0

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 32 282162 128506 7,559.0

14 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 31 203596 65513 4,094.0
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